

No. 13-1361

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MOHAMED ALI SAMANTAR,
Petitioner,

v.

BASHE ABDI YOUSUF, *ET AL.*,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit**

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

SHAY DVORETZKY
Counsel of Record
MICHAEL A. CARVIN
PAUL V. LETTOW
DAVID T. RAIMER
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
sdvoretzky@jonesday.com
(202) 879-3939

February 18, 2015

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. THE DECISION BELOW WARRANTS THIS COURT'S IMMEDIATE REVIEW	2
II. NOTHING PRECLUDES THIS COURT FROM RESOLVING THE LEGAL QUESTION PRESENTED	5
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987)	2
<i>Cent. Green Co. v. United States</i> , 531 U.S. 425 (2001)	2
<i>Elder v. Holloway</i> , 510 U.S. 510 (1994)	2
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	2
<i>Jones v. United Kingdom</i> , [2014] ECHR 34356/06	3, 4
<i>Kazemi v. Islamic Republic of Iran</i> , 2014 SCC 62 (Can.)	3, 4
<i>Matar v. Dichter</i> , 563 F.3d 9 (2d Cir. 2009)	1, 2, 3, 5
<i>Rosenberg v. Lashkar-e-Taiba</i> , 980 F. Supp. 2d 336 (E.D.N.Y. 2013)	3
<i>Rosenberg v. Pasha</i> , 577 F. App'x 22 (2d Cir. 2014)	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Press Release, U.S. Dep't of State, U.S. Welcomes Somali Ambassador to the United States, Omar Abdirashid Ali Sharmarke (July 14, 2014), <i>available</i> <i>at</i> http:// www.state.gov/r/pa/prs/ps/ 2014/07/229266.htm	7
Provisional Constitution, Fed. Rep. of Somalia.....	10
Abdi Sheikh, <i>Somali Parliament</i> <i>Approves Cabinet After Weeks of</i> <i>Wrangling</i> , Reuters (Feb. 9, 2015), <i>available at</i> http://www.reuters.com/ article/2015/02/09/us-somalia-govern- ment-idUSKBN0LD1GG20150209	9
